
309 GOVERNORS AVENUE, DOVER, DELAWARE   19904   302.734.7950   FAX 302.734.7965 

Meeting Attendance – Pre-Bid Conference  

Date / Time: April 25, 2017, 10:00 AM 

Project Name:  Public Safety Building ADA Improvements 

Project No. / Contract No.:  2015093.00 / MC1002000299 

Location:  Public Safety Building, Dover, DE 

 
Attendees (Please print legibly) 

NAME AGENCY/COMPANY TELEPHONE EMAIL FAX 

Wayne Sharp Becker Morgan Group 302-734-7950 wsharp@beckermorgan.com  302-734-7965 

Jonathan Street Becker Morgan Group 302-734-7950 jstreet@beckermorgan.com  302-734-7965 

John Dunham OMB/DFM 302-744-1185 John.dunham@state.de.us   

Steve Murphy OMB/DFM 302-233-1819 Steve.murphy@state.de.us   

Sara Cooper DMV 302-744-2534 Sara.cooper@state.de.us  302-739-3152 

Charles Gourley DMV Lanes Mgr. 302-744-2554 Charles.gourley@state.de.us   

Karen Potter DelDOT 302-760-2300 Karen.potter@state.de.us   

Liz Thompson Thompson & Sons Contracting 302-335-3404 thompsonsinsinc@comcast.net  302-335-3422 

Robin Schuman BRS Consulting, Inc. 302-786-2326 robin@brsconinc.com 302-786-2079 

Sushma Cheruku Guardian Construction Co. 302-834-1000 susham@guardianco.com  302-526-4578 

Brian Thompson Conventional Builders 302-422-2429 conventionalbuilders@comcast.net  302-422-2135 

Pete Ksenich Kent Construction 302-653-6469 Estimator2@kentconstructionco.com  302-653-4044 

Hector  Hennandez Grass Busters Landscaping 302-292-1166 lisae@gblinc.net  302-292-1197 
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